



č: 6/1/2018

Extension of the Small Grant Agreement No. SAMRS/2017/SG/10/MD

Between the parties

Name: Slovak Agency for International Development Cooperation

Resident at: Bratislava, Slovak Republic

Founded by: Decision of Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Slovak Republic

Nr. 57/2006 from 27.12.2006

Contact address: Pražská 7, 811 04 Bratislava, Slovak Republic

IBAN:

Bank Name:

ID No. (ICO): 31819559

Telephone: +421 2 5978 2601

Represented by: Mrs. Lucia Rozkopálová, Director

And

Name: Gymnasium "General Ivan Inzov"
Resident at: 157 LENIN STREET, Taraclia, 7400

Registered at: Ministry of Justice

Registration number:

Telephone: +373 294 2 44 51

E-mail: licei2taraclia@gmail.com
Represented by: Ciobanu Elena, Director

(hereinafter referred to as the "Final Beneficiary").

The parties agreed on the following:

This Extension of the Small Grant Agreement between the parties relates to the implementation of the Project "The construction of a modern mini-sewerage system and local treatment facilities in Gymnasium by Genral Ivan Inzov city Traclia" supported by the small grant from the Slovak ODA under the Contract No. SAMRS/2017/SG/10/MD

This annex is amending the Small Grant Agreement in a way that the rule is amended and repealed the original Article 3. The new article 3 shall state:

3. The project is to be implemented by the Final Beneficiary within twelve months from 26.7.2017 to 26.7.2018. "

All other rights and obligations for the parties from the Small Grant Agreement concluded on 26.7.2017, remain unnamed. The contractual parties state that this Extension is part of the Small Grant Agreement concluded on 26.7.2017.





This Extension is composed in 2 (two) identical copies, one for each contractual party.

Date: 24.1.2018

Dušan Dacho for the Slovak Agency for the International Development Cooperation

Ciobanu Elena for the Gymnasium "General Ivan Inzov"